
 
 

 

 

 Redevelopment Commission Agenda Item 
 
DATE:   June 6, 2022  

FROM:   Zach Hurst, PE  

SUBJECT: First Amendment to DA – The Bakery Group 

Funding Source* (circle one)  River West;  River East;  South Side;  Douglas Road;  West Washington;  RDC General  
 *Funds are subject to the City Controller's determination of availability; if funds are unavailable, as solely determined by the City Controller, 
then the authorization of the expenditure of such funds shall be void and of no effect. 

Purpose of Request:  
 
This first amendment to the Development Agreement with The Bakery Group LLC (Ward Baking 
Co. Building) would allow the City’s contractor to perform additional work under the City’s 
existing contract, funded by the original Development Agreement dated August 12, 2021. 
 
The Bakery Group LLC will pay the City $15,393 as part of this amendment, allowing the City to 
execute a change order with C&S Masonry to continue work along the Portage Avenue façade.  
 
 
 
 

 

INTERNAL USE ONLY:  Project ID: PROJ    293                                                                     ; 
Total Amount – New Project Budget Appropriation $_______________; 
Total Amount – Existing Project Budget Change (increase or decrease) $_______________; 
 
Funding Limits:  Engineering: $_____________________; Other Prof Serv Amt $_______________;  
Acquisition of Land/Bldg (circle one) Amt: $___________; Street Const Amt $________________; 
Building Imp Amt $_________; Sewers Amt $_________; Other (specify) Amt $ ________________  

_________________________Pres/V-Pres 

ATTEST: __________________Secretary 

Date: ____________________ 

        APPROVED              Not Approved 

SOUTH BEND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 














